
ECONOMIC IMPACT OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER COUNSELING ACTIVITIES IN NEW MEXICO

assistance (long‐term clients) from the New Mexico Small Business Development

Chrisman Survey

This Chrisman Survey analyzes responces 

obtained by a sample of established businesses and pre‐ventures (persons

aspiring to start a business) that received five or more hours of counseling

Center (SBDC) in the presvious program year.

5 Year Trend Data
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Chrisman Survey ‐Number of
Responses
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Chrisman Survey ‐Long Term
Clients, Start‐Up & In Business
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Chrisman Survey ‐Long Term
Clients, Pre‐Venture/Nascent
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Chrisman Survey ‐Start‐Up & In
Business  ‐ Percent of

respondents who said services
received were beneficial
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Chrisman Survey ‐Start‐Up & In
Business  ‐ knowledge and
expertise of counselors
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Chrisman Survey ‐Start‐Up & In
Business  ‐ working relationship

with the counselors
4.61 4.5 4.56 4.25 4.52

4.61

4.5

4.56

4.25

4.52

4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

Chrisman Survey ‐Start‐Up & In Business  ‐ working 
relationship with the counselors

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Chrisman Survey ‐Pre‐
Venture/Nascent ‐ knowledge
and expertise of counselors

4.18 4.48 4.33 4.50 4.30

4.18

4.48

4.33

4.50

4.30

4.00

4.10

4.20

4.30

4.40

4.50

4.60

Chrisman Survey ‐Pre‐Venture/Nascent ‐ knowledge and 
expertise of counselors



2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Chrisman Survey ‐Start‐Up & In
Business  ‐ would recommend
the SBDC's services to others
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